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 These forward-looking statements, which may include statements regarding WPG’ 
future results of operations, financial condition or business prospects, are subject to 
significant risks and uncertainties and are based on WPG’ current expectations.

 Actual results may differ materially from those expressed or implied in these 
forward-looking  statements for a variety of reasons, including, among other things: 
the cyclical nature of our industry; our dependence on introducing new products on 
a timely basis; our dependence on growth in the demand for our products; our ability 
to compete effectively; our ability to successfully expand our capacity; our 
dependence on key personnel; general economic and political conditions, including 
those related to the IC industry; possible disruptions in commercial activities caused 
by natural and human-induced disasters, including terrorist activity and armed 
conflict; and fluctuations in foreign currency exchange rates.

 In addition, beginning on January 1, 2013, any financial information contained here 
within is presented in conformity with TIFRS (International Financial Reporting 
Standards as endorsed for use in R.O.C.). We have historically presented our 
consolidated financial statements in accordance with ROC GAAP, including our 
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2012. 
Consequently, the selected comparison financial information to be included in our 
quarterly earning releases in 2013 may differ materially from those released 
historically.

 Our release of financial forecasts and forward-looking statements at any particular 
time does not create any duty of disclosure beyond that which is imposed by law, 
and we expressly disclaim any obligation to publicly update or revise any forecasts 
or forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events 
or otherwise.
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2014年第三季營運成果

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 3Q14
3Q14

業績展望
2Q14 3Q13 與前期比較 與去年比較

營業收入 119,349 118 ~ 123B 113,706 107,757 5.0 10.8

毛利率 4.45% 4.4% ~ 4.7% 4.67% 4.65%  -22 bp   -20 bp  

營業費用 (3,214) (3,151) (3,229) 2.0 (0.5)

營業淨利 2,099 2,155 1,779 (2.6) 18.0

營業利益率 1.76% 1.75% ~ 1.95% 1.90% 1.65%  -14 bp  +11 bp

稅後純益 1,555 1,511 1,334 2.9 16.6

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 0.94 0.91 0.81

每股淨值 (新台幣元)(1) 25.15

資產總計 158,122 144,557 137,454

負債總計 116,418 105,530 98,872

股東權益總計 41,703 39,028 38,581

淨營運資產 81,585 74,948 68,740

淨營運現金流量 (3,677) (1,980) (1,658)

關鍵指標(2)

    營運資產報酬率 10.3% 11.5% 10.3%  -121 bp   -6 bp  

    營運資產佔營收比率 0.17 0.16 0.16

    股東權益報酬率 15.3% 15.3% 13.9%  -7 bp  +132 bp

    財務槓桿比例 1.23 1.14 1.11

(1).加權平均流通在外股數

(2).年化



綜合損益表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 3Q14 2Q14
與前期

比較
3Q13

與去年

比較

營業收入 119,349 113,706 5.0 107,757 10.8

營業成本 (114,036) (108,400) 5.2 (102,749) 11.0

營業毛利 5,313 5,306 0.1 5,007 6.1

毛利率 4.45% 4.67% 4.65%

營業費用 (3,214) (3,151) 2.0 (3,229) (0.5)

營業淨利 2,099 2,155 (2.6) 1,779 18.0

營業利益率 1.76% 1.90% 1.65%

非營業項目 (237) (275) (13.8) (178) 33.6

淨利息收入(支出) (299) (290) 3.0 (232) 28.6

其他 62 15 55

稅前損益 1,862 1,880 (1.0) 1,601 16.3

所得稅費用 (299) (368) (18.7) (266) 12.2

少數股權/會計原則變動 (8) (2) (1)

稅後純益 1,555 1,511 2.9 1,334 16.6

純益率 1.30% 1.33% 1.24%

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 0.94 0.91 0.81

所得稅率 % 16% 20% 17%

(1).加權平均流通在外股數



毛利率 及 營業利益率

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。
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資產負債表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元
項目 3Q14 % 2Q14 % 3Q13 %

現金及約當現金 10,603 7 9,672 7 8,324 6

應收帳款及應收票據淨額 80,309 51 73,232 51 69,348 50

存貨淨額 47,723 30 42,146 29 40,194 29

流動資產 144,442 91 130,278 90 122,979 89

其他 13,679 9 14,280 10 14,475 11

資產總計 158,122 100 144,557 100 137,454 100
短期借款及一年內到期借款 49,366 31 50,463 35 48,221 35

應付帳款及應付票據淨額 46,446 29 40,430 28 40,802 30

其他 6,907 4 9,675 7 5,247 4

流動負債 102,719 65 100,567 70 94,270 69

長期借款 12,940 8 4,032 3 3,729 3

其他 759 0 930 1 873 1

負債總計 116,418 74 105,530 73 98,872 72
股東權益總計 41,703 26 39,028 27 38,581 28

關鍵指標(1)

   淨營運資產 (新台幣百萬元) 81,585 74,948 68,740

   平均收現天數 59 58 57

   平均銷貨天數 36 35 35

   平均付現天數 35 34 35

   淨營運現金週期天數 60 59 57

   流動比率 141% 130% 130%

   財務槓桿比例 1.23 1.14 1.11
(1).年化



單位：新台幣百萬元
項目 3Q14 2Q14 3Q13

    -稅前純益 1,862 1,880 1,601

    -淨營運資產減少(增加) (6,885) (3,800) (2,549)

    -其他 1,347 (59) (710)

營業活動之淨現金流入(流出) (3,677) (1,980) (1,658)

    -其他金融資產減少(增加) (167) 581 (25)

    -資本支出減少(增加) (49) (14) (139)

    -其他 (56) 99 (96)

投資活動之淨現金流入(流出) (272) 666 (260)

    -借款減少(增加) 7,811 1,751 6,316

    -現金股利發放 (3,808) -           (3,974)

    -其他 (79) 77 (12)

籌資活動之淨現金流入(流出) 3,924 1,828 2,330

匯率影響數 969 (948) (529)

本期現金及約當現金增加(減少) 944 (434) (117)

期末現金及約當現金餘額 10,589 9,645 8,310

現金流量表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。



合併營收
單位：新台幣百萬元

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。
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單位：新台幣十億元
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合併營收

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。
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2014年第三季營收比重-銷售區域別 與 客戶別

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。
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2014年第三季營收比重-產品應用別 與 產品別

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

(含平版電腦)
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營運資產報酬率 及 營運資產佔營收比率

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

註：年化
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係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

註：年化
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係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

註：年化



2014年第四季業績展望

基於目前對營運的展望及匯率的假設，本公司預期：

假設2014年第四季平均匯率為30.4，合併營收約介
於新台幣1,075億到1,125億之間。

毛利率約介於4.4%到4.7%之間。

 營業利益率約介於1. 5%到1.7%之間。



2014年第三季推出78個解決方案

LED Lighting Solution

Zigbee LED Lighting Solution

Cardiotachometer SolutionBody Fat & Oximetry
Monitor Solution



2014年第三季推出78個解決方案

Digital Power Solution

IPCam Solution



2014年第三季推出78個解決方案

Door-Zone-Control Solution
(Driving Board)

Rain-Sensing-Control SolutionDoor-Zone-Control Solution
(Control Board)
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2014年前三季營運成果
單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 Ytd14 Ytd13 與去年比較
營業收入 335,396 294,971 13.7

毛利率 4.60% 4.76%  -16 bp  

營業費用 (9,263) (9,186) 0.8

營業淨利 6,163 4,847 27.1

營業利益率 1.84% 1.64% +19 bp

稅後純益 4,461 3,751 18.9

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 2.69 2.27

資產總計 158,122 137,454

負債總計 116,418 98,872

股東權益總計 41,703 38,581

淨營運資產 81,585 68,740

淨營運現金流量 (7,366) (6,133)

關鍵指標(2)

    營運資產報酬率 10.1% 9.4% +67 bp

    營運資產佔營收比率 0.18 0.17

    股東權益報酬率 14.6% 13.1% +153 bp

    財務槓桿比例 1.23 1.11

(1).加權平均流通在外股數

(2).年化

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。



綜合損益表

係公司內部依中華民國國際財務報導準則(TIFRS)自行結算數，未經會計師查核。

單位：新台幣百萬元

項目 Ytd14 Ytd13
與去年

比較

營業收入 335,396 294,971 13.7

營業成本 (319,971) (280,938) 13.9

營業毛利 15,426 14,033 9.9

毛利率 4.60% 4.76%

營業費用 (9,263) (9,186) 0.8

營業淨利 6,163 4,847 27.1

營業利益率 1.84% 1.64%

非營業項目 (689) (269) 156.4

淨利息收入(支出) (866) (620) 39.6

其他 176 351

稅前損益 5,474 4,579 19.5

所得稅費用 (1,003) (825) 21.5

少數股權/會計原則變動 (9) (2)

稅後純益 4,461 3,751 18.9

純益率 1.33% 1.27%

基本每股盈餘 (新台幣元)(1) 2.69 2.27

所得稅率 % 18% 18%

(1).加權平均流通在外股數



http://www.WPGholdings.com

IR@WPGholdings.com


